

2026-1 CDMG PAVING PROJECTS  
CITY OF CANNELTON  
CERTIFIED BID TAB  
SUMMARY OF BID RECEIVED 01/12/2026

|                                                   |                                   | 1                   |      | 2                |             | 3                                                                               |             | 4                                                         |             | 5                                                              |             |                                                          |             |                                                                                  |              |
|---------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|------|------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
|                                                   |                                   | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |      | COMPUTED AVERAGE |             | C&R Construction and Consulting, LLC<br>598 Schwartz Rd NW<br>Corydon, IN 47112 |             | J.H. Rudolph & Co.<br>P.O. Box 249<br>Tell City, IN 47586 |             | E&B Paving Inc.<br>P.O. Box 2428<br>Clarksville, IN 47131-2428 |             | Superior Asphalt<br>1646 River Rd<br>Owensboro, KY 42301 |             | Riverside Paving & Contracting, Inc.<br>283 Eller Avenue<br>Louisville, KY 40214 |              |
| Segment No. 1 - JAMES ST from 4TH ST to 6TH ST    |                                   |                     |      |                  |             |                                                                                 |             |                                                           |             |                                                                |             |                                                          |             |                                                                                  |              |
| Item                                              | Description                       | Quantity            | Unit | Unit Price       | Total       | Unit Price                                                                      | Total       | Unit Price                                                | Total       | Unit Price                                                     | Total       | Unit Price                                               | Total       | Unit Price                                                                       | Total        |
| 110-01001                                         | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION   | 1                   | LS   | \$ 1,000.00      | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 695.00                                                                       | \$ 695.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 350.00                                                      | \$ 350.00   | \$ 875.00                                                | \$ 875.00   | \$ 1,000.00                                                                      | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 304-12624                                         | HMA PATCHING FULL DEPTH TYPE B    | 3                   | TON  | \$ 300.00        | \$ 900.00   | \$ 327.00                                                                       | \$ 981.00   | \$ 115.00                                                 | \$ 345.00   | \$ 525.00                                                      | \$ 1,575.00 | \$ 250.00                                                | \$ 750.00   | \$ 600.00                                                                        | \$ 1,800.00  |
| 306-08042                                         | MILLING, SCARIFICATION            | 665                 | SYS  | \$ 4.50          | \$ 2,992.50 | \$ 4.25                                                                         | \$ 2,828.00 | \$ 2.50                                                   | \$ 1,662.50 | \$ 4.50                                                        | \$ 2,992.50 | \$ 5.00                                                  | \$ 3,325.00 | \$ 5.26                                                                          | \$ 3,500.00  |
| 401-07321                                         | QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm | 58                  | TON  | \$ 140.00        | \$ 8,120.00 | \$ 137.80                                                                       | \$ 7,992.40 | \$ 125.00                                                 | \$ 7,250.00 | \$ 119.00                                                      | \$ 6,902.00 | \$ 135.00                                                | \$ 7,830.00 | \$ 175.00                                                                        | \$ 10,150.00 |
| 402-07451                                         | HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B       | 20                  | TON  | \$ 145.00        | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 134.00                                                                       | \$ 2,680.00 | \$ 95.00                                                  | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 130.00                                                      | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 135.00                                                | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 175.00                                                                        | \$ 3,500.00  |
| 406-05520                                         | ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT             | 0.4                 | TON  | \$ 700.00        | \$ 280.00   | \$ 1,035.00                                                                     | \$ 414.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 200.00   | \$ 700.00                                                      | \$ 280.00   | \$ 600.00                                                | \$ 240.00   | \$ 1,875.00                                                                      | \$ 750.00    |
| 720-12797                                         | CASTING, INLET, ADJUST TO GRADE   | 1                   | EACH | \$ 1,500.00      | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 740.00                                                                       | \$ 740.00   | \$ 100.00                                                 | \$ 100.00   | \$ 2,000.00                                                    | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00                                              | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 500.00                                                                        | \$ 500.00    |
| 801-06775                                         | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC               | 1                   | LS   | \$ 1,000.00      | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 449.00                                                                       | \$ 449.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 375.00                                                      | \$ 375.00   | \$ 120.00                                                | \$ 120.00   | \$ 750.00                                                                        | \$ 750.00    |
| TOTAL PROJECT COST                                |                                   |                     |      | \$ 18,692.50     |             | \$ 16,779.40                                                                    |             | \$ 12,457.50                                              |             | \$ 17,074.50                                                   |             | \$ 16,840.00                                             |             | \$ 21,950.00                                                                     |              |
| Segment No. 2 - STORY ST from 5TH ST to 6TH ST    |                                   |                     |      |                  |             |                                                                                 |             |                                                           |             |                                                                |             |                                                          |             |                                                                                  |              |
| Item                                              | Description                       | Quantity            | Unit | Unit Price       | Total       | Unit Price                                                                      | Total       | Unit Price                                                | Total       | Unit Price                                                     | Total       | Unit Price                                               | Total       | Unit Price                                                                       | Total        |
| 110-01001                                         | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION   | 1                   | LS   | \$ 500.00        | \$ 500.00   | \$ 695.00                                                                       | \$ 695.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 350.00                                                      | \$ 350.00   | \$ 875.00                                                | \$ 875.00   | \$ 1,000.00                                                                      | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 304-12624                                         | HMA PATCHING PARTIAL DEPTH TYPE B | 3                   | TON  | \$ 300.00        | \$ 900.00   | \$ 327.00                                                                       | \$ 981.00   | \$ 115.00                                                 | \$ 345.00   | \$ 525.00                                                      | \$ 1,575.00 | \$ 250.00                                                | \$ 750.00   | \$ 600.00                                                                        | \$ 1,800.00  |
| 306-08042                                         | MILLING, SCARIFICATION            | 347                 | SYS  | \$ 4.50          | \$ 1,561.50 | \$ 5.22                                                                         | \$ 1,810.40 | \$ 2.50                                                   | \$ 867.50   | \$ 4.50                                                        | \$ 1,561.50 | \$ 5.00                                                  | \$ 1,735.00 | \$ 10.09                                                                         | \$ 3,500.00  |
| 401-07321                                         | QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm | 31                  | TON  | \$ 145.00        | \$ 4,495.00 | \$ 137.80                                                                       | \$ 4,271.80 | \$ 125.00                                                 | \$ 3,875.00 | \$ 119.00                                                      | \$ 3,689.00 | \$ 135.00                                                | \$ 4,185.00 | \$ 175.00                                                                        | \$ 5,425.00  |
| 402-07451                                         | HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B       | 11                  | TON  | \$ 140.00        | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 134.00                                                                       | \$ 1,474.00 | \$ 95.00                                                  | \$ 1,045.00 | \$ 130.00                                                      | \$ 1,430.00 | \$ 135.00                                                | \$ 1,485.00 | \$ 175.00                                                                        | \$ 1,925.00  |
| 406-05520                                         | ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT             | 0.2                 | TON  | \$ 700.00        | \$ 140.00   | \$ 1,410.00                                                                     | \$ 282.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 100.00   | \$ 700.00                                                      | \$ 140.00   | \$ 600.00                                                | \$ 120.00   | \$ 3,750.00                                                                      | \$ 750.00    |
| 801-06775                                         | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC               | 1                   | LS   | \$ 1,000.00      | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 449.00                                                                       | \$ 449.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 375.00                                                      | \$ 375.00   | \$ 120.00                                                | \$ 120.00   | \$ 750.00                                                                        | \$ 750.00    |
| TOTAL PROJECT COST                                |                                   |                     |      | \$ 10,136.50     |             | \$ 9,963.20                                                                     |             | \$ 7,332.50                                               |             | \$ 9,120.50                                                    |             | \$ 9,270.00                                              |             | \$ 15,150.00                                                                     |              |
| Segment No. 3 - LAWRENCE ST from 5TH ST to 6TH ST |                                   |                     |      |                  |             |                                                                                 |             |                                                           |             |                                                                |             |                                                          |             |                                                                                  |              |
| Item                                              | Description                       | Quantity            | Unit | Unit Price       | Total       | Unit Price                                                                      | Total       | Unit Price                                                | Total       | Unit Price                                                     | Total       | Unit Price                                               | Total       | Unit Price                                                                       | Total        |
| 110-01001                                         | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION   | 1                   | LS   | \$ 1,000.00      | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 695.00                                                                       | \$ 695.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 350.00                                                      | \$ 350.00   | \$ 875.00                                                | \$ 875.00   | \$ 1,000.00                                                                      | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 304-12624                                         | HMA PATCHING PARTIAL DEPTH TYPE B | 3                   | TON  | \$ 300.00        | \$ 900.00   | \$ 327.00                                                                       | \$ 981.00   | \$ 115.00                                                 | \$ 345.00   | \$ 525.00                                                      | \$ 1,575.00 | \$ 250.00                                                | \$ 750.00   | \$ 600.00                                                                        | \$ 1,800.00  |
| 306-08042                                         | MILLING, SCARIFICATION            | 347                 | SYS  | \$ 4.50          | \$ 1,561.50 | \$ 5.22                                                                         | \$ 1,810.40 | \$ 2.50                                                   | \$ 867.50   | \$ 4.50                                                        | \$ 1,561.50 | \$ 5.00                                                  | \$ 1,735.00 | \$ 10.09                                                                         | \$ 3,500.00  |
| 401-07321                                         | QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm | 31                  | TON  | \$ 145.00        | \$ 4,495.00 | \$ 137.80                                                                       | \$ 4,271.80 | \$ 125.00                                                 | \$ 3,875.00 | \$ 119.00                                                      | \$ 3,689.00 | \$ 135.00                                                | \$ 4,185.00 | \$ 175.00                                                                        | \$ 5,425.00  |
| 402-07451                                         | HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B       | 11                  | TON  | \$ 140.00        | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 134.00                                                                       | \$ 1,474.00 | \$ 95.00                                                  | \$ 1,045.00 | \$ 130.00                                                      | \$ 1,430.00 | \$ 135.00                                                | \$ 1,485.00 | \$ 175.00                                                                        | \$ 1,925.00  |
| 406-05520                                         | ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT             | 0.2                 | TON  | \$ 700.00        | \$ 140.00   | \$ 1,410.00                                                                     | \$ 282.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 100.00   | \$ 700.00                                                      | \$ 140.00   | \$ 600.00                                                | \$ 120.00   | \$ 3,750.00                                                                      | \$ 750.00    |
| 720-12797                                         | CASTING, INLET, ADJUST TO GRADE   | 1                   | EACH | \$ 1,500.00      | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 740.00                                                                       | \$ 740.00   | \$ 100.00                                                 | \$ 100.00   | \$ 2,000.00                                                    | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00                                              | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 500.00                                                                        | \$ 500.00    |
| 801-06775                                         | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC               | 1                   | LS   | \$ 1,000.00      | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 449.00                                                                       | \$ 449.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 375.00                                                      | \$ 375.00   | \$ 120.00                                                | \$ 120.00   | \$ 750.00                                                                        | \$ 750.00    |
| TOTAL PROJECT COST                                |                                   |                     |      | \$ 12,136.50     |             | \$ 10,703.20                                                                    |             | \$ 7,332.50                                               |             | \$ 11,120.50                                                   |             | \$ 10,270.00                                             |             | \$ 15,650.00                                                                     |              |
| Segment No. 4 - CLAY ST from 5TH ST to 6TH ST     |                                   |                     |      |                  |             |                                                                                 |             |                                                           |             |                                                                |             |                                                          |             |                                                                                  |              |
| Item                                              | Description                       | Quantity            | Unit | Unit Price       | Total       | Unit Price                                                                      | Total       | Unit Price                                                | Total       | Unit Price                                                     | Total       | Unit Price                                               | Total       | Unit Price                                                                       | Total        |
| 110-01001                                         | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION   | 1                   | LS   | \$ 1,000.00      | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 695.00                                                                       | \$ 695.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 350.00                                                      | \$ 350.00   | \$ 875.00                                                | \$ 875.00   | \$ 1,000.00                                                                      | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 304-12624                                         | HMA PATCHING PARTIAL DEPTH TYPE B | 3                   | TON  | \$ 300.00        | \$ 900.00   | \$ 327.00                                                                       | \$ 981.00   | \$ 115.00                                                 | \$ 345.00   | \$ 525.00                                                      | \$ 1,575.00 | \$ 250.00                                                | \$ 750.00   | \$ 600.00                                                                        | \$ 1,800.00  |
| 306-08042                                         | MILLING, SCARIFICATION            | 347                 | SYS  | \$ 4.50          | \$ 1,561.50 | \$ 5.22                                                                         | \$ 1,810.40 | \$ 2.50                                                   | \$ 867.50   | \$ 4.50                                                        | \$ 1,561.50 | \$ 5.00                                                  | \$ 1,735.00 | \$ 10.09                                                                         | \$ 3,500.00  |
| 401-07321                                         | QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm | 31                  | TON  | \$ 145.00        | \$ 4,495.00 | \$ 137.80                                                                       | \$ 4,271.80 | \$ 125.00                                                 | \$ 3,875.00 | \$ 119.00                                                      | \$ 3,689.00 | \$ 135.00                                                | \$ 4,185.00 | \$ 175.00                                                                        | \$ 5,425.00  |
| 402-07451                                         | HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B       | 11                  | TON  | \$ 140.00        | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 134.00                                                                       | \$ 1,474.00 | \$ 95.00                                                  | \$ 1,045.00 | \$ 130.00                                                      | \$ 1,430.00 | \$ 135.00                                                | \$ 1,485.00 | \$ 175.00                                                                        | \$ 1,925.00  |
| 406-05520                                         | ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT             | 0.2                 | TON  | \$ 700.00        | \$ 140.00   | \$ 1,410.00                                                                     | \$ 282.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 100.00   | \$ 700.00                                                      | \$ 140.00   | \$ 600.00                                                | \$ 120.00   | \$ 3,750.00                                                                      | \$ 750.00    |
| 720-12797                                         | CASTING, INLET, ADJUST TO GRADE   | 1                   | EACH | \$ 1,500.00      | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 740.00                                                                       | \$ 740.00   | \$ 100.00                                                 | \$ 100.00   | \$ 2,000.00                                                    | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00                                              | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 500.00                                                                        | \$ 500.00    |
| 720-12798                                         | CASTING, MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE | 1                   | EACH | \$ 1,500.00      | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 650.00                                                                       | \$ 650.00   | \$ 100.00                                                 | \$ 100.00   | \$ 2,000.00                                                    | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 250.00                                                | \$ 250.00   | \$ 500.00                                                                        | \$ 500.00    |
| 801-06775                                         | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC               | 1                   | LS   | \$ 1,000.00      | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 449.00                                                                       | \$ 449.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 375.00                                                      | \$ 375.00   | \$ 120.00                                                | \$ 120.00   | \$ 750.00                                                                        | \$ 750.00    |
| TOTAL PROJECT COST                                |                                   |                     |      | \$ 13,636.50     |             | \$ 11,413.20                                                                    |             | \$ 7,432.50                                               |             | \$ 13,120.50                                                   |             | \$ 10,520.00                                             |             | \$ 16,150.00                                                                     |              |
| Segment No. 5 - FULTON ST from 4TH ST to 5TH ST   |                                   |                     |      |                  |             |                                                                                 |             |                                                           |             |                                                                |             |                                                          |             |                                                                                  |              |
| Item                                              | Description                       | Quantity            | Unit | Unit Price       | Total       | Unit Price                                                                      | Total       | Unit Price                                                | Total       | Unit Price                                                     | Total       | Unit Price                                               | Total       | Unit Price                                                                       | Total        |
| 110-01001                                         | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION   | 1                   | LS   | \$ 500.00        | \$ 500.00   | \$ 695.00                                                                       | \$ 695.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 350.00                                                      | \$ 350.00   | \$ 875.00                                                | \$ 875.00   | \$ 1,000.00                                                                      | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 304-12624                                         | HMA PATCHING PARTIAL DEPTH TYPE B | 3                   | TON  | \$ 300.00        | \$ 900.00   | \$ 327.00                                                                       | \$ 981.00   | \$ 115.00                                                 | \$ 345.00   | \$ 525.00                                                      | \$ 1,575.00 | \$ 250.00                                                | \$ 750.00   | \$ 600.00                                                                        | \$ 1,800.00  |
| 306-08042                                         | MILLING, SCARIFICATION            | 318                 | SYS  | \$ 4.50          | \$ 1,431.00 | \$ 5.40                                                                         | \$ 1,717.60 | \$ 2.50                                                   | \$ 795.00   | \$ 4.50                                                        | \$ 1,431.00 | \$ 5.00                                                  | \$ 1,590.00 | \$ 11.01                                                                         | \$ 3,500.00  |
| 401-07321                                         | QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm | 28                  | TON  | \$ 145.00        | \$ 4,060.00 | \$ 137.80                                                                       | \$ 3,858.40 | \$ 125.00                                                 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 119.00                                                      | \$ 3,332.00 | \$ 135.00                                                | \$ 3,780.00 | \$ 175.00                                                                        | \$ 4,900.00  |
| 402-07451                                         | HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B       | 10                  | TON  | \$ 140.00        | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 134.00                                                                       | \$ 1,340.00 | \$ 95.00                                                  | \$ 950.00   | \$ 130.00                                                      | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 135.00                                                | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 175.00                                                                        | \$ 1,750.00  |
| 406-05520                                         | ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT             | 0.2                 | TON  | \$ 700.00        | \$ 140.00   | \$ 1,410.00                                                                     | \$ 282.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 100.00   | \$ 700.00                                                      | \$ 140.00   | \$ 600.00                                                | \$ 120.00   | \$ 3,750.00                                                                      | \$ 750.00    |
| 720-12798                                         | CASTING, MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE | 1                   | EACH | \$ 1,500.00      | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 590.00                                                                       | \$ 590.00   | \$ 100.00                                                 | \$ 100.00   | \$ 2,000.00                                                    | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 250.00                                                | \$ 250.00   | \$ 500.00                                                                        | \$ 500.00    |
| 801-06775                                         | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC               | 1                   | LS   | \$ 1,000.00      | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 449.00                                                                       | \$ 449.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 375.00                                                      | \$ 375.00   | \$ 120.00                                                | \$ 120.00   | \$ 750.00                                                                        | \$ 750.00    |
| TOTAL PROJECT COST                                |                                   |                     |      | \$ 10,931.00     |             | \$ 9,913.00                                                                     |             | \$ 6,790.00                                               |             | \$ 10,603.00                                                   |             | \$ 6,835.00                                              |             | \$ 14,950.00                                                                     |              |
| Segment No. 6 - BECKWITH ST from 4TH ST to 5TH ST |                                   |                     |      |                  |             |                                                                                 |             |                                                           |             |                                                                |             |                                                          |             |                                                                                  |              |
| Item                                              | Description                       | Quantity            | Unit | Unit Price       | Total       | Unit Price                                                                      | Total       | Unit Price                                                | Total       | Unit Price                                                     | Total       | Unit Price                                               | Total       | Unit Price                                                                       | Total        |
| 110-01001                                         | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION   | 1                   | LS   | \$ 500.00        | \$ 500.00   | \$ 695.00                                                                       | \$ 695.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 350.00                                                      | \$ 350.00   | \$ 875.00                                                | \$ 875.00   | \$ 1,000.00                                                                      | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 306-08042                                         | MILLING, SCARIFICATION            | 318                 | SYS  | \$ 4.50          | \$ 1,431.00 | \$ 5.40                                                                         | \$ 1,717.60 | \$ 2.50                                                   | \$ 795.00   | \$ 4.50                                                        | \$ 1,431.00 | \$ 5.00                                                  | \$ 1,590.00 | \$ 11.01                                                                         | \$ 3,500.00  |
| 401-07321                                         | QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm | 28                  | TON  | \$ 145.00        | \$ 4,060.00 | \$ 137.80                                                                       | \$ 3,858.40 | \$ 125.00                                                 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 119.00                                                      | \$ 3,332.00 | \$ 135.00                                                | \$ 3,780.00 | \$ 175.00                                                                        | \$ 4,900.00  |
| 402-07451                                         | HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B       | 10                  | TON  | \$ 140.00        | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 134.00                                                                       | \$ 1,340.00 | \$ 95.00                                                  | \$ 950.00   | \$ 130.00                                                      | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 135.00                                                | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 175.00                                                                        | \$ 1,750.00  |
| 406-05520                                         | ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT             | 0.2                 | TON  | \$ 700.00        | \$ 140.00   | \$ 1,410.00                                                                     | \$ 282.00   | \$ 500.00                                                 | \$ 100.00   | \$ 700.00                                                      | \$ 140.00   | \$ 600.00                                                | \$ 120.00   | \$ 3,750.00                                                                      | \$ 750.00    |
| 801-06775                                         | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC               | 1                   | LS   | \$ 1,000.00      | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 449.00                                                                       |             |                                                           |             |                                                                |             |                                                          |             |                                                                                  |              |